ghwat UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL
2nd Merit List

Department: Computer Science Program: BS Information Technology

Admissions: 2025 Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025

Seats: 48 Merit | Session: open | Morning

10

1

12

13

14

Ayesha Rafique Muhammad Rafique Female 475/ 555 No 85.59 85.59 85.59
Muhammad Saleh Muhammad Shah Male 940 /1100 No 85.45 85.45 85.45
Ashar Iftikhar Iftikhar Hussain Saijid Male 474 | 555 No 85.41 85.41 85.41
AYESHA ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS Female 474 /555 No 85.41 85.41 85.41
Abdul Qayoum Muhammad Khan Male 431 /505 No 85.35 85.35 85.35
Mubashir Maaz Maaz Saleem Malik Male 473 /555 No 85.23 85.23 85.23
Hifza Manzoor Manzoor Ahmad Female 490/ 575 No 85.22 85.22 85.22

Ali Haider Sarwar Muhammad Sarwar Male 485/570 No 85.09 85.09 85.09
SHEHNEEZA FATIMA MUHAMMAD AKHTER HUSSAIN Female 472/ 555 No 85.05 85.05 85.05
HASEEB Ur REHMAN Fazal Ur Rehman Khan Male 471 /555 No 84.86 84.86 84.86
SANA RASOOL IJAZ AHMAD Female 1018 /1200 No 84.83 84.83 84.83
Hazrat Usman Umar ayaz khan Male 1017 /1200 No 84.75 84.75 84.75
Ayesha Asif Asif Hameed Female 932 /1100 No 84.73 84.73 84.73
Ayesha Asif Asif Hameed Female 932/1100 No 84.73 84.73 84.73



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

88

34

AREEBAASIF

Maryam Aqgeel

Shaoor Ahmad Khan

Lugman Khan

Muhammad Mudassir

Inshrah Sahar Saeed

Meerab Zeeshan

Sarmad ul Rehman

SHAKIR ALI

Muhammad Qamar Ishfaq

TANZEELA AFZAL

Fizza Shahbaz

sana ali

Ayesha Yousaf

Abd Ullah Khan

Rahat Ali

Minabhil Iftikhar

Muhammad Saeed Amjad

Sadiq Raza

Mohsin Al

Muhammad Asif

Muhammad Aqeel Ahmad

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

Rahat ullah

Muhammad Sanawer Khan

Muhammad Saeed Naz

Zeeshan Abid Bhutta

Aziz ur rehman

Farhad Ali

Muhammad ISHFAQ

M.AFZAL

Shahbaz Khan

akbar ali

Muhammad Yousaf

Gul Rahman

Muhammad yagoob

Iftikhar Ahmad

Amijad Ali

Noor Alam Khan

Manzoor Ahmad

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

1016/ 1200

931/1100

101571200

930/ 1100

507 / 600

469 / 555

468 / 555

1011/ 1200

1011/ 1200

480/570

467 / 555

470 /560

1007 / 1200

1006 / 1200

503 /600

461 /550

469 / 560

469 / 560

501 /600

480 /575

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

84.67

84.64

84.58

84.55

84.50

84.50

84.32

84.25

84.25

84.21

84.14

83.93

83.92

83.83

83.83

83.82

83.75

83.75

83.50

83.48

84.67

84.64

84.58

84.55

84.50

84.50

84.32

84.25

84.25

84.21

84.14

83.93

83.92

83.83

83.83

83.82

83.75

83.75

83.50

83.48

84.67

84.64

84.58

84.55

84.50

84.50

84.32

84.25

84.25

84.21

84.14

83.93

83.92

83.83

83.83

83.82

83.75

83.75

83.50

83.48



85

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

AMINA AMINA

Amina Noor

MUHAMMAD AMMAZ

MUHAMMAD NAUMAN LIAQAT

Mahnoor Mahnoor

Muhammad Usman

Muhammad Bilal

Ayesha Basharat

Arzoo Fatima

ARBAB ALI

Aleena ljaz

Ihtisham Ul Haq

Aneela Latif

Ishmal Amjad

Note:

* The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Computer Science during office hours for issuance of Fee

Challan.

FAZAL RAB

Khalid

ALTAF HUSSAIN

LIAQAT ALI

Muhammad sharif

Azhar Sarwar

Muhammad Feroz

Basharat Ali

Shaukat Ali Khan

ELAHI BAKHSH

ljaz Aslam

Rahmat wali

Muhammad Latif

Amjad Hussain

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

463 / 555

467 / 560

475 /570

461 /555

465 / 560

460 / 555

994 /1200

462/ 560

457 / 555

988 / 1200

452 /550

492 /600

459 / 560

900 /1100

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

* The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.

* Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.

* The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit three attested

photocopies of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

83.42

83.39

83.33

83.06

83.04

82.88

82.83

82.50

82.34

82.33

82.18

82.00

81.96

81.82

83.42

83.39

83.33

83.06

83.04

82.88

82.83

82.50

82.34

82.33

82.18

82.00

81.96

81.82

83.42

83.39

83.33

83.06

83.04

82.88

82.83

82.50

82.34

82.33

82.18

82.00

81.96

81.82



1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan

N

. All academic documents

w

. Domicile Certificate

SN

. CNIC/B Form

5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background

6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)

7. Character Certificate

8. Any other relevant supporting documents

9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening

admission.

« Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .
* Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.

* After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Computer Science for confirmation

of admission.

« If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as

per HEC refund policy.

* Errors and omissions excepted.

Prepared By
Chairperson

Departmental Admission

Committee



