



# UNIVERSITY OF SAHIWAL

## 2nd Merit List

**Department: Computer Science**

**Program: BS Information Technology**

**Admissions: 2025**

**Expires On: 08 Aug, 2025**

**Seats: 48**

**Merit | Session: open | Morning**

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
1	Ayesha Rafique	Muhammad Rafique	Female	475 / 555	No	85.59	85.59	<b>85.59</b>
2	Muhammad Saleh	Muhammad Shah	Male	940 / 1100	No	85.45	85.45	<b>85.45</b>
3	Ashar Iftikhar	Iftikhar Hussain Sajid	Male	474 / 555	No	85.41	85.41	<b>85.41</b>
4	AYESHA ABBAS	MUHAMMAD ABBAS	Female	474 / 555	No	85.41	85.41	<b>85.41</b>
5	Abdul Qayoum	Muhammad Khan	Male	431 / 505	No	85.35	85.35	<b>85.35</b>
6	Mubashir Maaz	Maaz Saleem Malik	Male	473 / 555	No	85.23	85.23	<b>85.23</b>
7	Hifza Manzoor	Manzoor Ahmad	Female	490 / 575	No	85.22	85.22	<b>85.22</b>
8	Ali Haider Sarwar	Muhammad Sarwar	Male	485 / 570	No	85.09	85.09	<b>85.09</b>
9	SHEHNEEZA FATIMA	MUHAMMAD AKHTER HUSSAIN	Female	472 / 555	No	85.05	85.05	<b>85.05</b>
10	HASEEB Ur REHMAN	Fazal Ur Rehman Khan	Male	471 / 555	No	84.86	84.86	<b>84.86</b>
11	SANA RASOOL	IJAZ AHMAD	Female	1018 / 1200	No	84.83	84.83	<b>84.83</b>
12	Hazrat Usman	Umar ayaz khan	Male	1017 / 1200	No	84.75	84.75	<b>84.75</b>
13	Ayesha Asif	Asif Hameed	Female	932 / 1100	No	84.73	84.73	<b>84.73</b>
14	Ayesha Asif	Asif Hameed	Female	932 / 1100	No	84.73	84.73	<b>84.73</b>

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
15	AREEBA ASIF	Muhammad Asif	Female	1016 / 1200	No	84.67	84.67	<b>84.67</b>
16	Maryam Aqeel	Muhammad Aqeel Ahmad	Female	931 / 1100	No	84.64	84.64	<b>84.64</b>
17	Shaor Ahmad Khan	MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	Male	1015 / 1200	No	84.58	84.58	<b>84.58</b>
18	Luqman Khan	Rahat ullah	Male	930 / 1100	No	84.55	84.55	<b>84.55</b>
19	Muhammad Mudassir	Muhammad Sanawer Khan	Male	507 / 600	No	84.50	84.50	<b>84.50</b>
20	Inshrah Sahar Saeed	Muhammad Saeed Naz	Female	469 / 555	No	84.50	84.50	<b>84.50</b>
21	Meerab Zeeshan	Zeeshan Abid Bhutta	Female	468 / 555	No	84.32	84.32	<b>84.32</b>
22	Sarmad ul Rehman	Aziz ur rehman	Male	1011 / 1200	No	84.25	84.25	<b>84.25</b>
23	SHAKIR ALI	Farhad Ali	Male	1011 / 1200	No	84.25	84.25	<b>84.25</b>
24	Muhammad Qamar Ishfaq	Muhammad ISHFAQ	Male	480 / 570	No	84.21	84.21	<b>84.21</b>
25	TANZEELA AFZAL	M.AFZAL	Female	467 / 555	No	84.14	84.14	<b>84.14</b>
26	Fizza Shahbaz	Shahbaz Khan	Female	470 / 560	No	83.93	83.93	<b>83.93</b>
27	sana ali	akbar ali	Male	1007 / 1200	No	83.92	83.92	<b>83.92</b>
28	Ayesha Yousaf	Muhammad Yousaf	Female	1006 / 1200	No	83.83	83.83	<b>83.83</b>
29	Abd Ullah Khan	Gul Rahman	Male	503 / 600	No	83.83	83.83	<b>83.83</b>
30	Rahat Ali	Muhammad yaqoob	Male	461 / 550	No	83.82	83.82	<b>83.82</b>
31	Minahil Iftikhar	Iftikhar Ahmad	Female	469 / 560	No	83.75	83.75	<b>83.75</b>
32	Muhammad Saeed Amjad	Amjad Ali	Male	469 / 560	No	83.75	83.75	<b>83.75</b>
33	Sadiq Raza	Noor Alam Khan	Male	501 / 600	No	83.50	83.50	<b>83.50</b>
34	Mohsin Ali	Manzoor Ahmad	Male	480 / 575	No	83.48	83.48	<b>83.48</b>

Rank	Name	Father Name	Gender	Obtained / Total Marks	Hafiz	Last Degree %	Last Degree Merit	Final Merit
35	AMINA AMINA	FAZAL RAB	Female	463 / 555	No	83.42	83.42	<b>83.42</b>
36	Amina Noor	Khalid	Female	467 / 560	No	83.39	83.39	<b>83.39</b>
37	MUHAMMAD AMMAZ	ALTAF HUSSAIN	Male	475 / 570	No	83.33	83.33	<b>83.33</b>
38	MUHAMMAD NAUMAN LIAQAT	LIAQAT ALI	Male	461 / 555	No	83.06	83.06	<b>83.06</b>
39	Mahnoor Mahnoor	Muhammad sharif	Female	465 / 560	No	83.04	83.04	<b>83.04</b>
40	Muhammad Usman	Azhar Sarwar	Male	460 / 555	No	82.88	82.88	<b>82.88</b>
41	Muhammad Bilal	Muhammad Feroz	Male	994 / 1200	No	82.83	82.83	<b>82.83</b>
42	Ayesha Basharat	Basharat Ali	Female	462 / 560	No	82.50	82.50	<b>82.50</b>
43	Arzoo Fatima	Shaukat Ali Khan	Female	457 / 555	No	82.34	82.34	<b>82.34</b>
44	ARBAB ALI	ELAHI BAKHSH	Male	988 / 1200	No	82.33	82.33	<b>82.33</b>
45	Aleena Ijaz	Ijaz Aslam	Female	452 / 550	No	82.18	82.18	<b>82.18</b>
46	Ihtisham UI Haq	Rahmat wali	Male	492 / 600	No	82.00	82.00	<b>82.00</b>
47	Aneela Latif	Muhammad Latif	Female	459 / 560	No	81.96	81.96	<b>81.96</b>
48	Ishmal Amjad	Amjad Hussain	Female	900 / 1100	No	81.82	81.82	<b>81.82</b>

**Note:**

- The selected candidates are advised to report in the Department of Computer Science during office hours for issuance of Fee Challan.
- The merit list is purely provisional and subject to verification of marks with original marks sheets.
- Fee challan will only be issued after above verification of marks.
- The selected candidates are required to produce the following documents in original and also advised to submit **three attested photocopies** of the following documents at the time of issuance of Fee Challan.

1. Application form with original paid admission processing Fee Challan
2. All academic documents
3. Domicile Certificate
4. CNIC/B Form
5. 03 recent passport size photos with blue background
6. Equivalence Certificates (if required)
7. Character Certificate
8. Any other relevant supporting documents
9. Please clip all the above documents and enclose it in a white file for morning admission and brown file for evening admission.

- Last date for Fee/Dues submission is 08 Aug, 2025 .
- Fee Challan will not be issued under any circumstances without production/ showing of original documents.
- After depositing the Fee/Dues, a copy of the challan should be submitted in the Department of Computer Science for confirmation of admission.
- If a candidate requesting for cancellation of his/her admission after depositing the Fee/Dues, the Fee/ Dues will be refunded as per HEC refund policy.
- Errors and omissions excepted.

---

**Prepared By**

Departmental Admission

Committee

Chairperson